Passed: January 19, 2010 Signed: January 29, 2010

ORDINANCE NO. 2010-01-002

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

(Illinois Farmers' Market Advertising Grant, FY 2009-2010 / \$15,000)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Agreement between the City of Urbana and the State of Illinois Department of Agriculture in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by	the City Council thi	s <u>19th</u>	_ day of	January	
2010	_•	"stade."	Committee Commit	ing comment in the second of t		
	AYES:	Bowersox, Gehric	Lewis, Mac	lin, Smyth,	Stevenson	
	NAYS:	Marie	Silling	7		
	ABSTAINS:	10.00	N THE	2.23		
		W. W.		infele a	Vl. Cfara	=
			WER GELIA	Misse Clar	k, City Clerk	

__ day of

2010 .

APPROVED by the Mayor this 29th

Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor